SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2009

C.R. NO. 16-34

A RESOLUTION

Approving the National Department of Education's FSM Integrated Program Plan for Fiscal Year 2010 Compact Sector Grant and Fiscal Year 2009 Supplemental Education Grant for submission to JEMCO. 1 WHEREAS, JEMCO resolution 2009-6 denied funding for the National Department of Education (NDOE) for Fiscal Year 2010, but 2 3 stated that JEMCO would consider funding the NDOE when a financial 4 plan was submitted to JEMCO that aligned with the NDOE integrated 5 performance plan; and 6 WHEREAS, a financial plan entitled "FSM Integrated Sector-7 Y10 and SEG-Y09 Program Plan" was submitted by NDOE to Congress on September 18, 2009; and 8 9 WHEREAS, Congress has reviewed the aforementioned Integrated Program Plan and approves of the Integrated Program Plan for 10 submission to JEMCO; now, therefore 11 12 BE IT RESOLVED that the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2009, approves of 13 14 the FSM Integrated Sector-Y10 and SEG-Y09 Program Plan for submission to JEMCO; and 15 16

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia and to OIA.
4	
5	Date: Introduced by:
6	Joseph J. Urusemal
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	